
H.—29a.

Return showing (1) the Offences which came before the Invercargill Court, and in respect of
which Convictions were recorded, &c.—continued.

2

Period 1904-6. Period 1906-8.

Offences.
Convictions. Committals. Convictions. Committals.

Found on premises in which liquor seized
Keeping liquor for sale in no-license area
Receiving order for liquor in no-license area
Obtaining liquor to be delivered in no-license area with-

out notifying vendor
Selling liquor without a license
Exposing liquor for sale without a license
Procuring liquor for prohibited person
Selling liquor in prohibited hours
Procuring liquor while prohibited
Assisting prohibited person to drink liquor
Prohibited person found on licensed premises
Found on licensed premises in prohibited hours
Refusing to quit licensed premises
Permitting drunkenness
Assisting prohibited person to procure liquor
Excessive drinking
Obscene language
Indecent act
Disorderly behaviour
Offensive behaviour on railway
Obstructing or assaulting police
17

2

5
7
2
3

3
1
3
1

23
2
3
1
2

2
1

12

16
1
4
1
3
1

27
3
6
3
7

25
1

19
6
4
1

14
3Vagrancy

Assault on person assisting police
Endeavouring to introduce tobacco into prison
Disobedience of maintenance order
Wife-desertion
Sureties of the peace
Breach of the peace
Cruelty to animals
Absent without leave from ship
Juvenile smoking .. ..
Selling tobacco to juvenile
Leaving vehicle unattended
Working at trade on a Sunday
Sending threatening letter
Setting off fireworks
Juvenile using rifle
Breaking prison property
Occupier of house frequented by reputed thieves
Negligent driving
Noxious weeds ..
Truarfcy
Unregistered dog
Trespass .. .. .. •.

Erecting scaffolding without notification to Inspector
Taking more passengers on boat than allowed by cer-

tificate
Rescuing impounded cattle
Absent from parade
By-laws
Breaches of game laws
Breaches of Factories Acts
Failing to pull down insanitary house
Breaches of Stock Act
Apprentice absenting himself from service
Furious driving
Unlicensed hospital
Keeping infant without license
Breach of Land Drainage Act
Failing to register birth

28

5
16
2
2
1

i

i
i
2

11
42
4

2

1
25

2
3
2
1
1

4
7
1
1
8
1

14
17

• 7
3

R
51

173
21
28

29
114

7
8
1
9 15

1
1
1

2
1
2

Total .. 810 29 843 22MJ


	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

