Return showing (1) the Offences which came before the Invercargill Court, and in respect of which Convictions were recorded, &c.—continued.

Offences.	Period 1904-6.		Period 1906-8.	
	Convictions.	Committals.	Convictions.	Committals.
Found on premises in which liquor seized			5	
Keeping liquor for sale in no-license area			7	
Receiving order for liquor in no-license area			2	•••
Obtaining liquor to be delivered in no-license area without notifying vendor	2	•••	3	
Selling liquor without a license	3			
Exposing liquor for sale without a license		1	1	
Procuring liquor for prohibited person			3	
Selling liquor in prohibited hours		••	. 1	
Procuring liquor while prohibited	12	• • •	23	••
Assisting prohibited person to drink liquor			2	
Prohibited person found on licensed premises		• •	3	••
Found on licensed premises in prohibited hours		••	1	••
Refusing to quit licensed premises	4	•••	2	••
Permitting drunkenness		••	•••	
Assisting prohibited person to procure liquor	-	••	••	••
Excessive drinking	97	••	19	
Obscene language	9	••	6	
Indecent act	C		4	
Offensive behaviour on railway	۰		i	1
Obstructing or assaulting police	77		14	
Vagrancy	0.5		3	
Assault on person assisting police	-			
Endeavouring to introduce tobacco into prison			1	
Disobedience of maintenance order	28		25	
Wife-desertion		2	2	
Sureties of the peace	5	• •	3	
Breach of the peace			2	
Sureties of the peace			1	
Absent without leave from ship	1	••	I	••
Juvenile smoking	1		• ;	••
Selling tobacco to juvenile	1	••	4 7	
Leaving vehicle unattended	I		7	•••
Working at trade on a Sunday	1	••	1	
Sending threatening letter Setting off fireworks	ŀ	••	8	•••
Juvenile using rifle	• • •		1	
Breaking prison property	i			::
Occupier of house frequented by reputed thieves	1			1
Negligent driving	0			1
Noxious weeds	1 11		14	
Truantey	40		17	
Unregistered dog	1	1	- 7	
Trespass			3	
Erecting scaffolding without notification to Inspector	:		<b>1</b>	
Taking more passengers on boat than allowed by cer	·		12	
tificate	ļ		(1	ļ
Rescuing impounded cattle				
Absent from parade		• • •	51	
By-laws		••	173	••
Breaches of game laws	1		21	••
Breaches of Factories Acts			28	
Failing to pull down insanitary house	۱ ۵		15	
Breaches of Stock Act	1		10	
Apprentice absenting himself from service			1 1	
Furious driving	1		i	1
Keeping infant without license	$\frac{\cdot \cdot}{2}$		1	] ::
Breach of Land Drainage Act	1	1		1
Failing to register birth	2	::		::
	ļ	ļ		
Total	810	29	843	22